## **Utility Rates**

## **INSIDE CITY LIMITS**

Water	Rates
-------	-------

<u>Deposit</u>			\$200.00
New Water Service Tap		3/4" 1" 2"	\$2,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,500.00
Base Rate Consumption Charges	1,000 gallons 1,001 - 15,000 15,001 - 20,000 20,001 - 25,000 25,001 - 35,000 35,001 - 50000 50,001 - above		\$42.44 \$5.42 per thousand gallons \$6.42 per thousand gallons \$7.92 per thousand gallons \$9.42 per thousand gallons \$10.92 per thousand gallons \$12.42 per thousand gallons
Late Fee Delinquent Fee Transfer Fee			10% of bill \$50.00 \$25.00
Sewer Rates			
New Sewer Service Tap		4" 6"	\$2,500.00 \$3,500.00
Base Rate Consumption Charges	1,000 gallons 1,001 -25,000		\$29.18 \$3.90 per thousand gallons
Maximum Charge	25,000		\$122.78

## **OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS**

#### **Water Rates**

<u>Deposit</u>	\$200.00
----------------	----------

Base Rate	1,000 gallons	\$76.92
Consumption Charges	1,001 - 15,000	\$5.42 per thousand gallons
	15,001 - 20,000	\$6.42 per thousand gallons
	20,001 - 25,000	\$7.92 per thousand gallons
	25,001 - 35,000	\$9.42 per thousand gallons
	35,001 - 50000	\$10.92 per thousand gallons
	50,001 - above	\$12.42 per thousand gallons

<u>Late Fee</u>	10 % of bill
<b>Delinquent Fee</b>	\$50.00
Transfer Fee	\$25.00

### **Sewer Rates**

Base Rate	1,000 gallons	\$33.43
Consumption Charges	1,001 - above	\$3.90 per thousand gallons

Water Rates	<u>COMMERCIAL</u>	
<u>Deposit</u>		\$200.00
New Water Service Tap	3/4" 1" 2"	\$2,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,500.00
Base Rate Consumption Charges	1,000 gallons 1,001 - 15,000 15,001 - 20,000 20,001 - 25,000 25,001 - 35,000 35,001 - 50,000 50,001 - above	\$50.40 \$5.42 per thousand gallons \$6.42 per thousand gallons \$7.92 per thousand gallons \$9.42 per thousand gallons \$10.92 per thousand gallons \$12.42 per thousand gallons
<u>Late Fee</u> <u>Deliquent Fee</u> Transfer Fee		10 % of bill \$50.00 \$25.00
Sewer Rates New Sewer Service Tap	4" 6"	\$2,500.00 \$3,500.00
Base Rate Consumption Charges	4,000 gallons 4001 - above	\$44.04 \$6.57 per thousand gallons
	SOLID WASTE	
Curb Side Pick-up Residential  Extra Polycart Residential	once per week once per week	\$20.48* \$8.67*
Commercial Solid Waste		
Hand Pick Up 1 cart Hand Pick Up 2 carts	1 X Week 1 X Week	\$22.46* \$43.30*
2 Yd. Dumpster 2 Yd. Dumpster 3 Yd. Dumpster 3 Yd. Dumpster 4 Yd. Dumpster	1 X Week 2 X Week 1 X Week 2 X Week 1 X Week 1 X Week	\$100.95* \$194.17* \$112.64* \$231.06* \$135.92*
4 Vd. Dymmeton	0 W W1	Φ050 42¥

2 X Week

1 X Week

2 X Week

3 X Week

1 X Week

2 X Week

3 X Week

\$252.43\*

\$168.94\*

\$312.61\*

\$448.78\*

\$198.06\*

\$366.83\*

\$498.41\*

4 Yd. Dumpster

6 Yd. Dumpster

6 Yd. Dumpster

6 Yd. Dumpster

8 Yd. Dumpster

8 Yd. Dumpster

8 Yd. Dumpster

<sup>\*</sup> sales tax applicable

## WATER METER TAMPERING FEES

Tampering includes (but not limited to) removed or broken locking devices, and altered or broken City water valves and meters. In addition to the minimum \$500.00 service charge fee, the City of Bells Water Utilities Department may pursue prosecution of tampering with a public water services.

Clerical Fees			
Park Pavilion Rental Deposit Daily Rent	\$100.00 \$50.00		
Notary Services	\$5.00 per stamp		
Insufficient Fund Fee	\$30.00		
Peddler/Solicitor Permit	\$25.00		
Copy Services copies per page, letter copies per page, legal copies in color  Fax Services	\$0.25 \$0.25 \$0.50 1.00 per page		
Police Report	\$6.00	\$8.0	00 - certified
<u>Fire Report</u> <u>Open Records</u>	.10 per page	over 50 pages, \$	15 hr (per Public Information Act)
Building P	Permits & Inspections	S	
Contact Cit	y Hall at 903-965-774	14	
to determine t	he Permit/Inspection	Fee	
Planning & Zoning Filing Fees		\$	200.00
Platting Filing Fees		\$	200.00
Capital Improvement Fees	Water	\$	1,000.00
Capital Improvement Fees	Sewer	\$	1,000.00
Capital Improvement Fees	Streets	\$	1,000.00
Cemetery			
Everheart	5 x 10 Plot	\$	600.00
Outside City	any plot	\$	1,000.00
Deed Filing Fee		\$	45.00
Transfer of Deed		\$	150.00
Gate Fee		\$	200.00

# **Emergency Response Billing**

Motor Vehicle Incidents Add - On Services	Levels 1-3 Extrication Create Landing Zone	\$506 - \$704 \$1,520 \$465	
Hazmat	Levels 1-3 each additional hour	\$816 - \$6,875 \$336 per Hazmat team	
Additional Time On-Scene	Engine billed Truck billed Misc. Equipment	\$466 per hour \$582 per hour 341	
Fire Investigation	Team	\$321 per hour	
Fires	Assignment	\$466 per hour, per engine \$582 per hour, per truck	
Illegal Fires	Assignment	\$466 per hour, per engine \$582 per hour, per truck	
Water Incidents Level 1-2	From \$466 plus \$58 per hour, per hour, per rescue person	rescue person to \$932 plus \$58 per	
Level 3	\$2,334 plus \$58 per hour per rescue person, plus \$117 per hour per HAZMAT team member		
Level 4	Itemized Response		
Back Country/Special Rescue	Minimum billed \$466 for the first response vehicle plus \$58 per rescue person. Additional rates of \$466 for the first response vehicle plus \$58 per rescue person.		
Chief Response		\$290 per hour	
Gas Leaks (Natural) Level 1 Level 2 Level 3	\$466 per hour, per engine/\$582 per hour, per truck \$748 per hour, per engine/\$58 per hour, per rescue person \$932 per hour, per engine/\$58 per hour, per rescue person		

Engine billed

Truck billed

Misc. Equipment

\$466 per hour

\$582 per hour

341

Additional Time On-Scene